

d

SLP(C)No. 9643 OF 2003
ITEM No.53

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9643/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2003 in WP 13524/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.D., BHADRA SHAHAKARI S.K. NIYAMITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT, CHITRADURGA MAZDOOR SANGH&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.G.V.Chandrasekhar,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.
Mr.Anil K.Misra,Adv.
Mr.M.K.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

No interim order. However, the payment of the 40% backwages will be subject to the outcome of the appeal.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER